### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRG Parking Management, L.L.C.		12/15/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TPS Parking Management, LLC		
Street Address:	200 W. Monroe		
Internal Address:	37th Floor		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2351007	THEPARKINGSPOT	
Registration Number:	2873215		
Registration Number:	2873216		
Registration Number:	2963762	THEPARKINGSPOT	
Registration Number:	3931781	SOFT HANDS CAR CARE	
Registration Number:	3854672	SOFT HANDS CAR CARE	
Registration Number:	3309364	WE HAVE AIRPORT PARKING COVERED	
Serial Number:	85468560	THESPOTCLUB	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0774

via US Mail. Correspondent Name: **Corporation Service Company** 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 040105 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson Signature: /jep/ 12/28/2011 Date: **Total Attachments: 7** source=12-28-11 PRG Parking Management-TM#page1.tif source=12-28-11 PRG Parking Management-TM#page2.tif source=12-28-11 PRG Parking Management-TM#page3.tif source=12-28-11 PRG Parking Management-TM#page4.tif source=12-28-11 PRG Parking Management-TM#page5.tif source=12-28-11 PRG Parking Management-TM#page6.tif source=12-28-11 PRG Parking Management-TM#page7.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PRG PARKING MANAGEMENT,

L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRG PARKING MANAGEMENT, L.L.C."

TO "TPS PARKING MANAGEMENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

2955377 8100

111297951

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9233286

DATE: 12-15-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:24 PM 12/15/2011 FILED 02:44 PM 12/15/2011 SRV 111297951 - 2955377 FILE

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### PRG PARKING MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Sections 18-206 and 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

PRG Parking Management, L.L.C. (the "Company") does hereby certify that

- 1. The Company was originally formed under the name PRG Parking Management, L.L.C. The original Certification of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 14, 1998.
- 2. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation amends, integrates and restates the Certificate of Formation, as heretofore in effect.
  - The following is adopted as the Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is "TPS Parking Management, LLC".

SECOND: The registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 14th day of December, 2011.

Marnie Helfand, Vice President and

**Authorized Person** 

EAST 47446758.1 12-14/11 12:03 PM

### EXHIBIT "E"

### TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Type of Registration	Registration Number	Registration Date	
THEPARKINGSPOT (name and logo)	U.S. Supplemental Register	2,351,007	May 16, 2000	
THEPARKINGSPOT (name and logo)	U.S. Principal Register	2,963,762	June 28, 2005	
Spotted Design of Shuttle Van (black & white)	U.S. Principal Register	2,873,215	August 17, 2004	
Spotted Design of Shuttle Van (color)	Principal Register U.S.	2,873,216	August 17, 2004	
We Have Airport Parking Covered (tagline)	U.S. Principal Register	3,309,364	October 9, 2007	
Soft Hands Car Care (word)	U.S. Principal Register	3,854,672	September 28, 2010	
Soft Hands Car Care (name and logo)	U.S. Principal Register	3,931,781	March 15, 2011	
The Spot Club (word)	U.S. Pending	Application No. 85468560	Filing Date: November 9, 2011	
THEPARKINGSPOT (name and logo)	Canada	TMA785,168	December 17,2010	
Spotted shuttle design- Canada	Canada	TMA764,482	April 20, 2011	

EAST\47380613.1

**RECORDED: 12/28/2011**